Website:<u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>



E- mail:kpsc@keralapsc.gov.in Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE KANNUR

No. C VI (2) 6699/12

Kannur, 30.11.2013.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- LGS (SR for PH) in Various Department in Kannur District (Category No. 260/2012) – Addendum Notification - issued – reg.

Ref:- 1) Probability List No. 3/2013/DOC dated 28.01.2013. 2) Addendum Notification dated 15.04.2013

><><><

In order to ensure ratio among the three categories of PH ie., Blind, Deaf and Ortho and also to prepare separate lists for Blind, Deaf and Ortho categories the following revision is made to the Probability List published on 28.01.2013 and its Addendum Notification published on 15.04.2013. Candidates included in the Probability List published on 28.01.2013 and who attended and found suitable in the suitability assessment held on 07.03.2013 & 08.03.2013 and those included in the Addendum Notification published on 15.04.2013 are also included in this revised list. The revised list for selection to the post of (SR for PH) Category No. 260/12 in Various Department on ₹.8500 – 13210/- in Kannur District is as follows.

<u>BLIND</u>

100078	100223	100246	100277	100389	100431
100446	100476	100481	100550	100602	100644
100645	100715	100739			

<u>DEAF</u>

100033	100076	100162	100195	100207	100276
100418	100425	100445	100617	100643	100677
100709	100745	100756			

ORTHOPAEDICALLY HANDICAPPED

100019	100025	100070	100072	100093	100180
100192	100193	100211	100221	100257	100259
100270	100284	100293	100294	100310	100346
100361	100372	100380	100408	100409	100411
100412	100432	100461	100473	100569	100571
100576	100598	100601	100614	100619	100654
100656	100691	100699	100731	100732	100749
100759					

Probability List No. 3/13/DOC dated 28.01.2013 and its Addendum published on 15.04.2013 stands modified to the above extent.

In th case of candidates whose suitability assessment is not over, place and date of suitability assessment will be intimated in due course.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

K.K. SASHIDHARAN DISTRICT OFFICER K.P.S.C. DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR.

Approved for issue Sd/-Section Officer